

Board of Directors Nomination Form

The following positions are open for election at the 2023 Annual Membership Meeting. Terms will begin on January 1, 2023 and end December 31st of the year the term expires. If a candidate is nominated for more than one office, their name will be withdrawn from consideration for subsequent offices after they are elected. **Fellow members are encouraged to self nominate!**

Nominations for 2023 board seats close Friday, September 30, 2022.

- 1. *President Elect*: This is a three year commitment. The first year is as President Elect, the second year is as President and the third year is as Past President. The President Elect is board liaison to the membership committee and organizes and conducts the annual elections. Term expires December 31, 2025.
- 2. *Two (2) Two Year Directors at Large*: The Directors at Large are liaisons to the scholarship committee and continuing medical education committee. There are 2 Two Year Director at Large position open for nomination. Term expires December 31, 2024.
- 3. *Jr. House of Delegates:* This is a two year commitment. The first year is as Jr. House of Delegates representative and the second year is as the Sr. House of Delegates representative. Term expires December 31, 2024.

To be eligible to run for office, a candidate must:

- 1. Be a Fellow member of the Alaska Academy of Physician Assistants (this requires that the individual reside in the State of Alaska, is a current American Academy of Physician Assistants member and is eligible for a license to practice in Alaska).
- 2. Accept the nomination for office.



Nominator Contact Information

Name:	
Mailing Address:	
City:	State: Zip:
Phone:	Cell:
Email:	

Please list nominee(s) below. Please include a phone number and/or email address at which the Academy can contact the nominee(s) for acceptance of the nomination.

President Elect:	
Phone and/or Email:	
Two Year Director at Large:	
Phone and/or Email:	
Two Year Director at Large:	
Phone and/or Email:	
Jr. House of Delegates:	
Phone and/or Email:	

Voting will take place during the Annual Membership Meeting on Saturday, October 8. If you have any questions regarding elections please contact Jenny Thomasson at 907-646-0588 or at <u>info@akapa.org</u>.